
 
June 12th, 2025 
 
Announcement: Request for Bids for Site Work 
Time Frame: To be completed on or before June 29th, 2025 
Point of Contact: Adrianne Akmajian, (360) 645-3079, marine.ecologist@makah.com 
Bid Amount: Bids of $5,000 or less are preferred, but reasonable bids that include justification for 
bid above that amount may be considered; bids over $10,000 will not be considered. 
 
The Contractor is being hired to do site work to clear vegetation and complete a gravel pad at the 
Makah Tribal Center. The Contractor shall complete the following: 
 

1. Clear and remove all vegetation in the area (approx. 480 sq. ft, 0.011 acres) specified by the 
Contract Representative (indicated by the white rectangle on the map attached below) 

2. Construct a level gravel pad for placement of plastic storage sheds 

o Pad should measure approximately 40 ft long by 12 ft wide by ~12-18 inches depth (est. 
max 26.67 cubic yards of material) 

o Gravel/rock for building pad should be 5/8 minus, or similar, and be compacted with 
additional fines if needed 

o Pad area should be uniformly compacted and level 

3. Optional: Bidders with forklift capacity able to move ~8 ft x 8ft Rubbermaid sheds may 
include a separate line showing the cost to move four (4) Rubbermaid sheds to the gravel pad 
area (locations to be specified by Contract Representative). Please clearly indicate the cost 
for this separate from tasks 1 and 2 above. 

Bid submission must include: 

• Full name 

• Permanent mailing address 

• Social Security Number 

• Phone number and e-mail 

• Description of experience/qualifications 

• Bid amount, separate amount if including shed moving, estimated project completion date 

NOTE: TERO and other Tribal Requirements may apply 

Bids should be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked: Fisheries Site Work 
 
Bids may hand delivered or mailed to: 

Laurette Venske 
161 Resort Drive/ PO Box 115 
Neah Bay, WA 98357 

 
Deadline for submission: June 18th, 2025 at 12:00 PM 

Selected bidder will be notified the same business day. 

mailto:marine.ecologist@makah.com


 
 

 

 
Figure 1. For Request for Bids for Site Work, bids due June 18th, 2025 at 12:00 PM. Fisheries work 
area is located on the Makah Tribal Center adjacent to the Fisheries boat garage and the old Realty 
Building. Contractor will clear vegetation and build a gravel pad next to the conex box visible in this 
image in the area indicated by the white outlined rectangle. Approximate measurements for this area 
are 40 ft long (lengthwise along the conex) and 12 ft wide (to the edge of the boat garage). Gravel/fill 
will be approximately 12–18 inches deep to build the pad up to the height of the current pad 
underneath the conex box. Pad should be leveled for placement of storage sheds. Optional: Bidders 
with forklift capacity can include in the bid the cost to move the storage sheds. 


